
Brutto Damen
Stand: 08.06.25, 18:15 Uhr

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 02.06. 03.06. 05.06. 06.06. Total                                       

   1 Uebach, Sigrid                Siegerland, GC       2,0     29     17     33     20     99                                      
   2 Pieper, Dr. Dörte             Lohersand, GC       11,0     20     14     14     15     63                                      
   3 Berg, Christiane              Zievel, GC Burg     16,1     11     18     16     13     58                                      
   4 Schalk, Maren                 GolfRange Hamburg   12,3     15      7     18     17     57                                      

Friedhof, Andrea              Zievel, GC Burg     14,4      8     14     18     17     57                                      
   6 Rieker, Nike                  Bad Griesbach, GR   18,3     17      9     12     13     51                                      
   7 Schöttle, Karin               Bad Liebenzell, GC  16,6      9     11     11     17     48                                      
   8 Single-Graf, Ina              Hechingen-Hohenzolle 19,6      9      8     11     15     43                                      

Steer, Anita                  Mettmann, GC        15,2     16      7      8     12     43                                      
Nirestean, Ligia              Fürth, 1. GC        22,0     12      9     11     11     43                                      

  11 Stevens-Jeroschewski, Claudia Mettmann, GC        18,7      6      8     14     14     42                                      
Venhaus, Maike                Bad Münstereifel, GC 21,5     14      5      9     14     42                                      
Stümpel-Engels, Gabriele      Mettmann, GC         9,5      7     17      8     10     42                                      

  14 Priebe, Monika                Mettmann, GC        20,2      8     10     17      5     40                                      
  15 Kern, Sabine                  Erlangen, GC        23,3      4      8     12     14     38                                      
  16 Strobl, Heidi                 Erlangen, GC        15,4      6      7      9     13     35                                      

Macke, Petra                  Rickenbach, GC      28,3      9      7      9     10     35                                      
  18 Heidig, Silke                 Chemnitz, GC        18,1      5      9      9     11     34                                      

Roose, Angelika               Ravensberger Land   20,0      9      8      7     10     34                                      
Werkling, Simone              Halle, GC           19,3     11      6      8      9     34                                      
Isenberg-Klein, Ulrike        Varmert, GC         22,9      8      7     14      5     34                                      

  22 Beilmann, Irmgard             Lütetsburg, Schloss 22,1     11      5      9      8     33                                      
  23 Huslisti, Monika              Fürth, 1. GC        20,0      5      6      9     12     32                                      

Streil, Sabine                Neu-Ulm, New GC     30,1      4      9     11      8     32                                      
  25 Sperber, Christine            Fürth, 1. GC        24,2      5     12      8      6     31                                      
  26 Bayer, Martina                Lüderich, GC am     22,6      8      5      8      9     30                                      
  27 Laufer, Miriam                Königsfeld, GC      26,5      8      4      5     12     29                                      

Erdal, Hümeyra                Braunschweig, GK    24,8     10      6      7      6     29                                      
Brugger, Iris                 Rickenbach, GC      18,7     10      5     10      4     29                                      

  30 Kemper, Stephanie             Halle, GC           25,8      6      9      7      6     28                                      
  31 Goldau, Dagmar                Bad Münstereifel, GC 26,2      9      4      7      7     27                                      

Holderied, Manuela            Hechingen-Hohenzolle 22,5      9      9      3      6     27                                      
  33 Henke, Anja                   Oberstaufen-Steibis 32,4      5      2      9     10     26                                      
  34 Kahn, Ilona                   Oldenburgischer GC  24,4      7      3      8      7     25                                      
  35 Becker-Grulms, Martina        Neu-Ulm, New GC     26,2      8      4      4      8     24                                      

Schumacher, Heike             Hechingen-Hohenzolle 27,2      9      2     10      3     24                                      
Klinge, Marion                Neu-Ulm, New GC     18,3      5      9     10     24                                      

  38 Kiefer-Jehle, Isolde          Owingen Überlingen  22,9      5      4      8      6     23                                      
  39 Bertschi, Martina             Erlangen, GC        26,5      6      7      5      4     22                                      

Schönhaar, Ulrike             Baden-Baden, GC     26,5      5      7      8      2     22                                      
  41 Hindelang, Martina            Alpenseehof GA      30,4      5      5      3      7     20                                      

Ink, Eike                     Lohersand, GC       35,3      5      2      8      5     20                                      
  43 Illmer, Sylvia                Lindau, GC          20,3      1      3      5     10     19                                      
  44 Weber, Erika                  Mettmann, GC        26,5      6      5      3      4     18                                      
  45 Costa Filipe, Daniela         Langenstein         29,5      2      2      7      6     17                                      
  46 Reusch, Claudia               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 11,3     16     16                                      
  47 Franke, Isabella              Ber GC Stolper Heide 28,9      3      2      4      5     14                                      

Cairns, Angelika              Braunschweig, GK    26,5      2      2      6      4     14                                      
Haller, Iris                  Königsfeld, GC      26,5      5      3      3      3     14                                      
Lorenz, Gabriele              Lichtenau, GC       24,1      5      9     14                                      

  51 Kohrs, Petra                  Hamburg Gut Waldhof 27,5      2      3      5      3     13                                      
Dittkrist, Claudia            Lütetsburg, Schloss 19,5      8      5     13                                      

  53 Geiger, Kathrin               Wiggensbach         27,9      9      3     12                                      
  54 Rübner, Claudia               Erlangen, GC        37,9      1      5      2      2     10                                      
  55 Kullmann, Beate               Alpenseehof GA      43,4      1      3      3      2      9                                      
  56 Riezler-Dürrwächter, Brigitte Oberstdorf, GC      31,7      1      3      1      1      6                                      
  57 Scho, Ursula                  Kressbach           32,5      3      1      1      5                                      
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Brutto Herren

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 02.06. 03.06. 05.06. 06.06. Total                                       

   1 Zimmermann, Marc              Ber GC Stolper Heide  3,3     28     12     36     32    108                                      
   2 Stahl, Tobias                 Neu-Ulm, New GC      3,4     15     25     30     27     97                                      
   3 Hofmiller, Stefan             Reischenhof, GC      5,9     15     27     23     29     94                                      
   4 Beer, Armin                   Reischenhof, GC      7,9     11     24     28     28     91                                      
   5 Dambacher, Tim-Michael        Hohenstaufen, GC    11,2     12     23     24     23     82                                      

Keller, Daniel                Ybrig               13,1     26     15     22     19     82                                      
   7 Brendle, Bernd                Altenstadt, GP       8,3     10     15     28     26     79                                      
   8 Mertens, Maik                 Bad Münstereifel, GC  9,3     19     12     23     24     78                                      
   9 Reimann, Simon                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 14,3     22      8     23     21     74                                      

  10 Rübner, Matthias              Erlangen, GC         9,5     11     22     18     22     73                                      
Wachter, Thomas               Erlangen, GC        10,8     11     20     21     21     73                                      

  12 Schmid, Tobias                Reischenhof, GC     15,0     10     23     14     24     71                                      
  13 Sperber, Jürgen               Fürth, 1. GC        10,2      9     22     17     22     70                                      

Jäger, Marcus                 Altenstadt, GP       8,5     14     19     19     18     70                                      
  15 Müller, Stefan                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 14,1     18      6     26     19     69                                      
  16 Borufka-Pöppel, Stefan        Lenzfried, Schloßgut 16,7     13      9     24     22     68                                      
  17 Schönau, Rene                 Dillenburg, GC      12,6     10     22     18     16     66                                      
  18 Jeroschewski, Dirk            Mettmann, GC        11,7     10     14     20     20     64                                      
  19 Engels, Frank                 Mettmann, GC        12,5     10     14     24     14     62                                      
  20 Pilz, Stefan                  Sagmühle, GC        17,1     17      8     15     21     61                                      

Frick, Axel                   Hohenstaufen, GC    14,0     10     19     19     13     61                                      
  22 Morgenstern, Andreas          Lenzfried, Schloßgut 16,6     10      9     20     21     60                                      

Jakobs, Lars                  Erlangen, GC        12,1     12     12     16     20     60                                      
  24 Nawrot, Michael               Lippischer GC       13,4     10     13     16     20     59                                      
  25 Thomas, Jürgen                Wiggensbach         15,0     10     21     11     16     58                                      
  26 Corell, Martin                Altenstadt, GP      18,4     13     18     13     13     57                                      
  27 Grehl, Lars                   Vornholz, GC Schloss 13,0      8     13     23     12     56                                      
  28 Jakob, Wolfgang               Fürth, 1. GC        15,1      9     16     17     13     55                                      
  29 Heinbach, Uwe                 Lauterbach, GC      14,5     11     10     18     15     54                                      
  30 Kern, Matthias                Erlangen, GC        19,5      5     14     13     21     53                                      
  31 Pfeifer, Bernd                Dillenburg, GC      16,6     11     14     12     15     52                                      

Macke, Andreas                Rickenbach, GC      18,2     11      7     19     15     52                                      
Zumsteg, Philipp              Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 22,1      7     19     14     12     52                                      

  34 Geyer, Claus                  Wiggensbach         17,6     10      9     18     14     51                                      
Schaupp, Willi                Miltenberg- Erftal  11,3     10     12     16     13     51                                      

  36 Gietl, Erwin                  Erlangen, GC        10,6      8     15     11     16     50                                      
  37 Goldau, Sven                  Bad Münstereifel, GC 15,2     15      6     12     16     49                                      

Wegscheider, Ingo             Lenzfried, Schloßgut 16,1      9     15     10     15     49                                      
Rausch, Christof              Mettmann, GC        18,6     11     11     17     10     49                                      
Appel, Dirk                   Garmisch-Part.      17,8     18      9     12     10     49                                      
Schmidt, Peter                Ausland-Gast / Ausland 16,5     19      9     12      9     49                                      

  42 Helweg, Hansjörg              Lippischer GC       15,0      6     12     14     16     48                                      
Thiemann, Marco               Konstanz, GC        21,4     10     10     12     16     48                                      
Kahn, Dominik                 Oldenburgischer GC  19,3     11      9     13     15     48                                      
Archer, Robert                Scheidegg, GP       18,1     14      6     16     12     48                                      

  46 Koch, Michael                 Dillenburg, GC      13,4      8      8     11     20     47                                      
Alber, Peter                  Lenzfried, Schloßgut 15,2      6     12     13     16     47                                      
Fial, Thomas                  Fürth, 1. GC        24,5      6     13     15     13     47                                      
Weber, Hans                   Mettmann, GC        16,3     12     15     11      9     47                                      

  50 Goldau, Henry                 Bad Münstereifel, GC 19,9     10      4     11     21     46                                      
Zintel, Sven                  Lütetsburg, Schloss 17,9      7     15     12     12     46                                      
Hommel, Max                   Hohenstaufen, GC    20,2      7     13     16     10     46                                      
Schmid, Elmar                 Bad Saulgau, GC     21,4     13      9     17      7     46                                      

  54 Mand, Hans                    Lüderich, GC am     18,0     10      6     15     14     45                                      
Kohrs, Linus                  Hamburg Gut Waldhof 17,8     14      7     12     12     45                                      
Kubitza, Matthias             Achimer GC          20,3      6     15     14     10     45                                      
Kupka, Rainer                 Baden-Baden, GC     17,0      5     13     18      9     45                                      

  58 Ink, Ulrich                   Lohersand, GC       20,4      9      8     13     14     44                                      
Sohns, Manfred                Achimer GC          15,8     10     15     14      5     44                                      

  60 Schöttle, Thomas              Bad Liebenzell, GC  25,8      7      9      9     18     43                                      
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Brutto Herren - Stand: 08.06.25, 18:15 Uhr

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 02.06. 03.06. 05.06. 06.06. Total                                       

Wutzke, Roland                Sigmaringen, GC     15,2      7     11     11     14     43                                      
Bock, Helmut                  Donauwörth, GP      24,2     11      8     10     14     43                                      
Schlüter, Christian           Altenstadt, GP      21,2      6     14     10     13     43                                      
Uebach, Eckhard               Siegerland, GC      13,9     11      9     11     12     43                                      
Schalk, Bernhard              GolfRange Hamburg   15,8     16      6     12      9     43                                      

  66 Potthoff, Robert              Nordkirchen, G&LC   20,0     15      4     10     13     42                                      
Kälin, Leo                    ASGI                26,9     12      4     14     12     42                                      
Elser, Markus                 Garmisch-Part.      24,2     11      9     11     11     42                                      
Sohns, Marc                   Oberneuland, GC     26,5     10     13      9     10     42                                      
Beiter, Andreas               Königsfeld, GC      14,0     12     14     16     42                                      

  71 Lübbert, Sascha               Hockenberg, G&CC Am 19,8     10     10     10     11     41                                      
  72 Büttenbender, Berthold        Lüderich, GC am     16,3     17      6      8      9     40                                      
  73 Rosenstingl, Thomas           Rickenbach, GC      20,4     11      5     11     12     39                                      

Schuler, Daniel               ASGI                24,4     11      9      8     11     39                                      
  75 Ansorge, Christoph            Gernsheim, GR       13,2      4     11     11     12     38                                      

Mischer, Klaus                Lippischer GC       18,6      7     11     10     10     38                                      
Hindelang, Andreas            Alpenseehof GA      26,5     15      6     10      7     38                                      
Beilmann, Hartmut             Lütetsburg, Schloss 18,5     12      4     16      6     38                                      

  79 Lauer, Michael                Mettmann, GC        21,0      7      7      5     18     37                                      
Seidner, Bernd                Ravensberger Land   23,2      6      9     12     10     37                                      

  81 Schmidt, Lukas                München-Riem, GC    29,5     11      6      9     10     36                                      
Herget, Axel                  Siegerland, GC      21,3     12      4     13      7     36                                      

  83 Pötzel, Konrad                Garmisch-Part.      22,4     11      6      7     11     35                                      
  84 Schreier, Maximilian          Erding-Grünbach, GC 29,3      7      6     10     11     34                                      

Weigand, Michael              Lauterbach, GC      19,9      4      9     10     11     34                                      
Mayer, Eric                   Hohenstaufen, GC    16,5      5      7     12     10     34                                      
Engel, Peter                  Lenzfried, Schloßgut 22,7      7      9     12      6     34                                      

  88 Dittkrist, Frank              Lütetsburg, Schloss 21,0     10      5      9      9     33                                      
Bitterlich, Jörg              Siegerland, GC      19,1     11      6     10      6     33                                      

  90 Koler, Uwe                    Halle, GC           20,6      9      3     10      9     31                                      
Meißner, Thomas               GC Scharbeutz       26,5      7      5     13      6     31                                      

  92 Neiß, Ullrich                 Attighof G&CC       21,7      1      5     13     11     30                                      
Scho, Michael                 Kressbach           21,1      7     10      5      8     30                                      

  94 Streil, Jürgen                Neu-Ulm, New GC     23,9      5      9      6      9     29                                      
Guhde, Reinhard               Halle, GC           23,9      9      3     12      5     29                                      

  96 Kemmer, Michael               Erlangen, GC        18,5      7      7      7      7     28                                      
Marx, Holger                  Lauterbach, GC      18,4      6     12      7      3     28                                      

  98 Thiemann, Dirk                Konstanz, GC        23,6      4      6      8      9     27                                      
Porada, Christian             Thülsfelder Talsperr 22,7      5      6      7      9     27                                      
Brilz, Michael                Zievel, GC Burg     26,6      4      9      9      5     27                                      
Wendler, Michael              Lenzfried, Schloßgut 25,8      6      7     14     27                                      

 102 Woods, Kirk L.                Liebenstein         19,0      3      4      9     10     26                                      
Stromer, Ewald J.             München-Riem, GC    28,7      9      4      6      7     26                                      
Ludwig, Dr. Jürgen            Lauterbach, GC      21,1      5      7      8      6     26                                      

 105 Goldau, Werner                Bad Münstereifel, GC 17,0      4      2     13      6     25                                      
Salchegger, Daniel            Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 22,6     17      8     25                                      

 107 Zimmermann, Georg             Erding-Grünbach, GC 33,2      8      2      2     12     24                                      
Packbier, Peter               Kambach, GC Haus    28,3      6      6      5      7     24                                      
Wolff, Thomas                 Lohersand, GC       27,7     12      1      7      4     24                                      
Klemann, Mario                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 26,1     11      7      6     24                                      

 111 Miller, Wolfgang J.           Scheidegg, GP       23,8      8      4      4      7     23                                      
 112 Gruschka, Michael             Widukind-Land, GC   27,5      6      5      6      5     22                                      

Hüselitz, Uwe                 Kambach, GC Haus    23,6      6      5      7      4     22                                      
 114 Kellner, Thomas               OPEN.9 Golf         33,6      7      4      5      5     21                                      
 115 Fankhauser, René              ASGI                26,2      6      3      4      7     20                                      

Rechkemmer, Josef             Rhein-Wied, GC      18,8      3      4      6      7     20                                      
Sauer, Dr. Maximilian         Konstanz, GC        33,4      3      5      7      5     20                                      

 118 Giebenrath, Dr. Roland        Birkenhof, GA       26,5      4      4      6      5     19                                      
 119 Cloos, Roland                 Dillenburg, GC      28,9      1      5      6      5     17                                      

Kullmann, Alexander           Alpenseehof GA      38,9      5      3      5      4     17                                      
Baur, Markus                  Rochushof, GC       43,5      5      2      7      3     17                                      

 122 Schuster, Christian           Oberstdorf, GC      34,6      2      3      6      5     16                                      
Specht, Martin                Allgäuer G&LC       33,6      5      5      4      2     16                                      
Müller, Guido                 Oberstdorf, GC      32,5      8      8     16                                      

 125 Scheifele, Joe                Scheidegg, GP       35,5      6      2      1      6     15                                      
Gebhardt, Florian             Alpenseehof GA      26,5      3      4      4      4     15                                      
Bayer, Bernd                  Lüderich, GC am     26,5      5      2      4      4     15                                      

 128 Strobl, Manfred               Erlangen, GC        19,1      5      9     14                                      
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 129 Klein, Peter                  Varmert, GC         38,7      2      2      5      4     13                                      
 130 Eulgem, Martin                Kölner GC           18,3     12     12                                      
 131 Mayer, Jörg                   Ulm, GC             26,5      7      4     11                                      
 132 Lang, Robert                  Bad Saulgau, GC     33,6      3      2      1      4     10                                      
 133 Hermel, Sascha                Königsfeld, GC      33,1      5      1      1      2      9                                      
 134 Faltermeier, Armin            Gäuboden GC         28,2      4      2      6                                      
 135 Mühlheim, Björn               Migros GolfCard     45,3      3      1      1      5                                      

Pelekies, Wolfgang            Ausland-Gast / Ausland 26,5      1      4      5                                      
Reiter, Lorenz                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 24,7      5      5                                      
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Netto A

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 02.06. 03.06. 05.06. 06.06. Total                                       

   1 Keller, Daniel                Ybrig               13,1     40     21     36     32    129                                      
   2 Schmid, Tobias                Reischenhof, GC     15,0     17     41     28     40    126                                      
   3 Reimann, Simon                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 14,3     38     14     38     35    125                                      
   4 Müller, Stefan                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 14,1     34     13     42     33    122                                      
   5 Dambacher, Tim-Michael        Hohenstaufen, GC    11,2     17     35     34     33    119                                      
   6 Zimmermann, Marc              Ber GC Stolper Heide  3,3     32     13     39     34    118                                      
   7 Beer, Armin                   Reischenhof, GC      7,9     13     32     34     36    115                                      
   8 Hofmiller, Stefan             Reischenhof, GC      5,9     17     34     28     35    114                                      
   9 Mertens, Maik                 Bad Münstereifel, GC  9,3     29     16     32     33    110                                      

Wachter, Thomas               Erlangen, GC        10,8     16     32     30     32    110                                      
Uebach, Sigrid                Siegerland, GC       2,0     34     18     36     22    110                                      

  12 Friedhof, Andrea              Zievel, GC Burg     14,4     14     32     31     30    107                                      
Thomas, Jürgen                Wiggensbach         15,0     15     38     24     30    107                                      
Jakob, Wolfgang               Fürth, 1. GC        15,1     16     33     29     29    107                                      

  15 Stahl, Tobias                 Neu-Ulm, New GC      3,4     15     29     32     30    106                                      
  16 Jeroschewski, Dirk            Mettmann, GC        11,7     15     27     31     32    105                                      

Schönau, Rene                 Dillenburg, GC      12,6     14     35     29     27    105                                      
Engels, Frank                 Mettmann, GC        12,5     16     28     37     24    105                                      

  19 Frick, Axel                   Hohenstaufen, GC    14,0     17     33     29     25    104                                      
  20 Brendle, Bernd                Altenstadt, GP       8,3     12     22     35     34    103                                      

Sperber, Jürgen               Fürth, 1. GC        10,2     12     34     25     32    103                                      
  22 Nawrot, Michael               Lippischer GC       13,4     15     25     27     35    102                                      

Schalk, Maren                 GolfRange Hamburg   12,3     30     13     31     28    102                                      
  24 Rübner, Matthias              Erlangen, GC         9,5     14     31     27     29    101                                      
  25 Helweg, Hansjörg              Lippischer GC       15,0     12     29     30     29    100                                      
  26 Heinbach, Uwe                 Lauterbach, GC      14,5     16     23     30     30     99                                      
  27 Alber, Peter                  Lenzfried, Schloßgut 15,2     11     27     28     30     96                                      

Jäger, Marcus                 Altenstadt, GP       8,5     18     29     24     25     96                                      
  29 Jakobs, Lars                  Erlangen, GC        12,1     17     20     27     31     95                                      

Pieper, Dr. Dörte             Lohersand, GC       11,0     34     18     24     19     95                                      
  31 Goldau, Sven                  Bad Münstereifel, GC 15,2     29     11     25     29     94                                      
  32 Steer, Anita                  Mettmann, GC        15,2     32     14     23     24     93                                      

Grehl, Lars                   Vornholz, GC Schloss 13,0     12     25     35     21     93                                      
  34 Schalk, Bernhard              GolfRange Hamburg   15,8     32     10     27     22     91                                      
  35 Koch, Michael                 Dillenburg, GC      13,4     13     21     20     35     89                                      

Sohns, Manfred                Achimer GC          15,8     16     30     28     15     89                                      
  37 Wutzke, Roland                Sigmaringen, GC     15,2     13     25     22     28     88                                      
  38 Schaupp, Willi                Miltenberg- Erftal  11,3     15     23     26     22     86                                      
  39 Gietl, Erwin                  Erlangen, GC        10,6     11     27     20     25     83                                      

Uebach, Eckhard               Siegerland, GC      13,9     25     14     23     21     83                                      
  41 Strobl, Heidi                 Erlangen, GC        15,4     12     23     21     26     82                                      

Beiter, Andreas               Königsfeld, GC      14,0     26     28     28     82                                      
  43 Ansorge, Christoph            Gernsheim, GR       13,2      8     22     23     22     75                                      
  44 Stümpel-Engels, Gabriele      Mettmann, GC         9,5     11     29     14     19     73                                      
  45 Reusch, Claudia               Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 11,3     28     28                                      
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Netto B

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 02.06. 03.06. 05.06. 06.06. Total                                       

   1 Borufka-Pöppel, Stefan        Lenzfried, Schloßgut 16,7     28     15     43     40    126                                      
   2 Morgenstern, Andreas          Lenzfried, Schloßgut 16,6     18     28     35     38    119                                      
   3 Pilz, Stefan                  Sagmühle, GC        17,1     34     15     31     38    118                                      

Corell, Martin                Altenstadt, GP      18,4     21     38     30     29    118                                      
   5 Kern, Matthias                Erlangen, GC        19,5     12     33     32     40    117                                      
   6 Kahn, Dominik                 Oldenburgischer GC  19,3     32     18     31     33    114                                      
   7 Berg, Christiane              Zievel, GC Burg     16,1     18     37     29     28    112                                      

Hommel, Max                   Hohenstaufen, GC    20,2     13     36     37     26    112                                      
   9 Single-Graf, Ina              Hechingen-Hohenzolle 19,6     30     18     28     35    111                                      

Archer, Robert                Scheidegg, GP       18,1     34     13     34     30    111                                      
  11 Macke, Andreas                Rickenbach, GC      18,2     27     13     38     31    109                                      
  12 Rausch, Christof              Mettmann, GC        18,6     27     19     37     25    108                                      

Priebe, Monika                Mettmann, GC        20,2     18     30     37     23    108                                      
  14 Zintel, Sven                  Lütetsburg, Schloss 17,9     15     34     27     29    105                                      
  15 Goldau, Henry                 Bad Münstereifel, GC 19,9     24      9     32     39    104                                      

Geyer, Claus                  Wiggensbach         17,6     25     16     34     29    104                                      
Rieker, Nike                  Bad Griesbach, GR   18,3     36     15     27     26    104                                      

  18 Pfeifer, Bernd                Dillenburg, GC      16,6     18     30     23     32    103                                      
Potthoff, Robert              Nordkirchen, G&LC   20,0     35     10     27     31    103                                      
Roose, Angelika               Ravensberger Land   20,0     18     31     25     29    103                                      
Schmidt, Peter                Ausland-Gast / Ausland 16,5     38     16     26     23    103                                      

  22 Stevens-Jeroschewski, Claudia Mettmann, GC        18,7     13     28     32     29    102                                      
  23 Schöttle, Karin               Bad Liebenzell, GC  16,6     14     29     22     36    101                                      

Appel, Dirk                   Garmisch-Part.      17,8     35     15     29     22    101                                      
  25 Wegscheider, Ingo             Lenzfried, Schloßgut 16,1     15     32     22     30     99                                      

Lübbert, Sascha               Hockenberg, G&CC Am 19,8     19     27     26     27     99                                      
Weber, Hans                   Mettmann, GC        16,3     20     33     24     22     99                                      

  28 Weigand, Michael              Lauterbach, GC      19,9     13     30     24     30     97                                      
Kupka, Rainer                 Baden-Baden, GC     17,0     10     29     32     26     97                                      

  30 Mand, Hans                    Lüderich, GC am     18,0     27      9     31     29     96                                      
  31 Beilmann, Hartmut             Lütetsburg, Schloss 18,5     27     12     36     20     95                                      
  32 Kohrs, Linus                  Hamburg Gut Waldhof 17,8     28     12     27     26     93                                      
  33 Heidig, Silke                 Chemnitz, GC        18,1     12     30     23     27     92                                      

Mischer, Klaus                Lippischer GC       18,6     16     27     23     26     92                                      
  35 Huslisti, Monika              Fürth, 1. GC        20,0     12     24     23     29     88                                      

Brugger, Iris                 Rickenbach, GC      18,7     33     12     29     14     88                                      
  37 Büttenbender, Berthold        Lüderich, GC am     16,3     32     12     19     24     87                                      
  38 Werkling, Simone              Halle, GC           19,3     31     13     18     23     85                                      

Bitterlich, Jörg              Siegerland, GC      19,1     26     14     29     16     85                                      
  40 Kemmer, Michael               Erlangen, GC        18,5     13     24     22     20     79                                      
  41 Mayer, Eric                   Hohenstaufen, GC    16,5     10     18     25     24     77                                      
  42 Marx, Holger                  Lauterbach, GC      18,4     12     28     18     15     73                                      
  43 Rechkemmer, Josef             Rhein-Wied, GC      18,8     19     11     19     23     72                                      
  44 Woods, Kirk L.                Liebenstein         19,0      8     17     21     23     69                                      
  45 Goldau, Werner                Bad Münstereifel, GC 17,0     12      7     29     17     65                                      

Klinge, Marion                Neu-Ulm, New GC     18,3     13     29     23     65                                      
  47 Dittkrist, Claudia            Lütetsburg, Schloss 19,5     25     13     38                                      
  48 Strobl, Manfred               Erlangen, GC        19,1      9     23     32                                      
  49 Eulgem, Martin                Kölner GC           18,3     21     21                                      
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Netto C

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 02.06. 03.06. 05.06. 06.06. Total                                       

   1 Fial, Thomas                  Fürth, 1. GC        24,5     18     33     37     40    128                                      
   2 Zumsteg, Philipp              Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 22,1     17     44     36     30    127                                      
   3 Thiemann, Marco               Konstanz, GC        21,4     17     32     31     38    118                                      
   4 Kern, Sabine                  Erlangen, GC        23,3     14     32     35     36    117                                      
   5 Bock, Helmut                  Donauwörth, GP      24,2     34     19     28     34    115                                      
   6 Schöttle, Thomas              Bad Liebenzell, GC  25,8     14     29     28     42    113                                      

Nirestean, Ligia              Fürth, 1. GC        22,0     22     31     30     30    113                                      
Elser, Markus                 Garmisch-Part.      24,2     35     18     30     30    113                                      

   9 Kubitza, Matthias             Achimer GC          20,3     13     35     32     32    112                                      
Schuler, Daniel               ASGI                24,4     35     21     27     29    112                                      

  11 Venhaus, Maike                Bad Münstereifel, GC 21,5     39     14     25     33    111                                      
  12 Seidner, Bernd                Ravensberger Land   23,2     16     31     32     31    110                                      
  13 Schmid, Elmar                 Bad Saulgau, GC     21,4     32     18     37     21    108                                      
  14 Rosenstingl, Thomas           Rickenbach, GC      20,4     32     14     30     31    107                                      
  15 Goldau, Dagmar                Bad Münstereifel, GC 26,2     36     12     31     27    106                                      
  16 Ink, Ulrich                   Lohersand, GC       20,4     27     16     30     32    105                                      

Sperber, Christine            Fürth, 1. GC        24,2     15     38     27     25    105                                      
  18 Becker-Grulms, Martina        Neu-Ulm, New GC     26,2     19     30     23     31    103                                      

Beilmann, Irmgard             Lütetsburg, Schloss 22,1     33     12     30     28    103                                      
  20 Erdal, Hümeyra                Braunschweig, GK    24,8     22     27     25     28    102                                      

Streil, Jürgen                Neu-Ulm, New GC     23,9     15     33     27     27    102                                      
  22 Engel, Peter                  Lenzfried, Schloßgut 22,7     17     28     34     22    101                                      
  23 Schlüter, Christian           Altenstadt, GP      21,2     13     35     22     30    100                                      

Dittkrist, Frank              Lütetsburg, Schloss 21,0     31     14     28     27    100                                      
Pötzel, Konrad                Garmisch-Part.      22,4     34     15     25     26    100                                      
Isenberg-Klein, Ulrike        Varmert, GC         22,9     29     17     36     18    100                                      

  27 Lauer, Michael                Mettmann, GC        21,0     16     25     22     36     99                                      
  28 Thiemann, Dirk                Konstanz, GC        23,6     14     29     25     30     98                                      

Guhde, Reinhard               Halle, GC           23,9     32     11     34     21     98                                      
  30 Kemper, Stephanie             Halle, GC           25,8     28     20     26     23     97                                      
  31 Bayer, Martina                Lüderich, GC am     22,6     28     17     28     23     96                                      
  32 Kahn, Ilona                   Oldenburgischer GC  24,4     28     11     31     24     94                                      

Herget, Axel                  Siegerland, GC      21,3     32     12     30     20     94                                      
  34 Ludwig, Dr. Jürgen            Lauterbach, GC      21,1     13     29     25     24     91                                      

Holderied, Manuela            Hechingen-Hohenzolle 22,5     32     20     18     21     91                                      
  36 Hüselitz, Uwe                 Kambach, GC Haus    23,6     27     14     23     25     89                                      
  37 Miller, Wolfgang J.           Scheidegg, GP       23,8     27     13     22     26     88                                      
  38 Scho, Michael                 Kressbach           21,1     16     32     16     23     87                                      
  39 Fankhauser, René              ASGI                26,2     25     10     22     27     84                                      
  40 Kiefer-Jehle, Isolde          Owingen Überlingen  22,9     12     26     26     19     83                                      

Wendler, Michael              Lenzfried, Schloßgut 25,8     18     32     33     83                                      
  42 Neiß, Ullrich                 Attighof G&CC       21,7      7     19     29     26     81                                      

Koler, Uwe                    Halle, GC           20,6     27     11     23     20     81                                      
  44 Porada, Christian             Thülsfelder Talsperr 22,7     10     22     19     23     74                                      
  45 Klemann, Mario                Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 26,1     31     22     19     72                                      
  46 Salchegger, Daniel            Sonnenalp- Oberallgä 22,6     40     19     59                                      
  47 Illmer, Sylvia                Lindau, GC          20,3     11      8     15     24     58                                      
  48 Lorenz, Gabriele              Lichtenau, GC       24,1     14     30     44                                      
  49 Reiter, Lorenz                Lenzfried, Schloßgut 24,7     22     22                                      
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Netto D

Pos. Name                          Club                Hcp 02.06. 03.06. 05.06. 06.06. Total                                       

   1 Kälin, Leo                    ASGI                26,9     39     15     42     36    132                                      
   2 Schmidt, Lukas                München-Riem, GC    29,5     43     16     33     38    130                                      
   3 Zimmermann, Georg             Erding-Grünbach, GC 33,2     37     13     34     43    127                                      
   4 Sauer, Dr. Maximilian         Konstanz, GC        33,4     18     32     41     35    126                                      
   5 Schreier, Maximilian          Erding-Grünbach, GC 29,3     35     17     34     36    122                                      

Sohns, Marc                   Oberneuland, GC     26,5     21     36     33     32    122                                      
   7 Macke, Petra                  Rickenbach, GC      28,3     39     20     28     32    119                                      

Streil, Sabine                Neu-Ulm, New GC     30,1     17     37     36     29    119                                      
   9 Hindelang, Andreas            Alpenseehof GA      26,5     42     17     30     28    117                                      

  10 Henke, Anja                   Oberstaufen-Steibis 32,4     37      8     35     33    113                                      
Ink, Eike                     Lohersand, GC       35,3     33     17     35     28    113                                      

  12 Wolff, Thomas                 Lohersand, GC       27,7     42     12     34     23    111                                      
  13 Specht, Martin                Allgäuer G&LC       33,6     38     16     31     25    110                                      
  14 Kullmann, Alexander           Alpenseehof GA      38,9     34     15     33     27    109                                      
  15 Meißner, Thomas               GC Scharbeutz       26,5     28     15     35     26    104                                      
  16 Stromer, Ewald J.             München-Riem, GC    28,7     34     12     26     31    103                                      
  17 Laufer, Miriam                Königsfeld, GC      26,5     32     15     24     31    102                                      

Brilz, Michael                Zievel, GC Burg     26,6     14     34     26     28    102                                      
Bertschi, Martina             Erlangen, GC        26,5     20     32     25     25    102                                      

  20 Hindelang, Martina            Alpenseehof GA      30,4     31     19     26     25    101                                      
  21 Rübner, Claudia               Erlangen, GC        37,9     13     36     20     29     98                                      
  22 Weber, Erika                  Mettmann, GC        26,5     19     33     21     24     97                                      
  23 Schumacher, Heike             Hechingen-Hohenzolle 27,2     35      9     34     18     96                                      
  24 Packbier, Peter               Kambach, GC Haus    28,3     23     17     28     27     95                                      
  25 Baur, Markus                  Rochushof, GC       43,5     17     22     31     22     92                                      
  26 Scheifele, Joe                Scheidegg, GP       35,5     31     10     20     30     91                                      
  27 Costa Filipe, Daniela         Langenstein         29,5     14     28     26     22     90                                      

Giebenrath, Dr. Roland        Birkenhof, GA       26,5     30     15     25     20     90                                      
Kellner, Thomas               OPEN.9 Golf         33,6     33     13     25     19     90                                      

  30 Schuster, Christian           Oberstdorf, GC      34,6     13     28     26     22     89                                      
  31 Lang, Robert                  Bad Saulgau, GC     33,6     27     13     22     26     88                                      
  32 Gruschka, Michael             Widukind-Land, GC   27,5     25     14     27     21     87                                      

Schönhaar, Ulrike             Baden-Baden, GC     26,5     18     26     27     16     87                                      
  34 Klein, Peter                  Varmert, GC         38,7     23     10     26     26     85                                      
  35 Cloos, Roland                 Dillenburg, GC      28,9      9     23     27     25     84                                      
  36 Kullmann, Beate               Alpenseehof GA      43,4     27     10     25     21     83                                      
  37 Gebhardt, Florian             Alpenseehof GA      26,5     25     13     22     18     78                                      
  38 Bayer, Bernd                  Lüderich, GC am     26,5     28      7     17     23     75                                      
  39 Kohrs, Petra                  Hamburg Gut Waldhof 27,5     25     14     19     16     74                                      
  40 Franke, Isabella              Ber GC Stolper Heide 28,9     21     13     21     16     71                                      
  41 Riezler-Dürrwächter, Brigitte Oberstdorf, GC      31,7     13     23     16     15     67                                      
  42 Haller, Iris                  Königsfeld, GC      26,5     21     10     18     13     62                                      

Geiger, Kathrin               Wiggensbach         27,9     34     28     62                                      
  44 Cairns, Angelika              Braunschweig, GK    26,5      9     17     20     14     60                                      
  45 Mühlheim, Björn               Migros GolfCard     45,3     22      7     21      9     59                                      
  46 Hermel, Sascha                Königsfeld, GC      33,1     16      5     17     12     50                                      
  47 Scho, Ursula                  Kressbach           32,5     14     20     15     49                                      
  48 Müller, Guido                 Oberstdorf, GC      32,5     25     21     46                                      
  49 Mayer, Jörg                   Ulm, GC             26,5     31     13     44                                      
  50 Pelekies, Wolfgang            Ausland-Gast / Ausland 26,5      7     14     22     43                                      
  51 Faltermeier, Armin            Gäuboden GC         28,2     23     15     38                                      
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